

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9924/2011

PUSHPA BALA JAGAM

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

K.ANANDA KUMAR AND ORS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. R. Sharath, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, learned counsel for the appellant, submits that the parties have arrived at an amicable settlement. It is also submitted that a joint application to that extent has already been filed.
2. Let the parties remain present before this Court either physically or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing. Learned counsel to submit the details of the parties before the Registry of this Court, to enable them to join in the Court proceedings.
3. List on 20.08.2025 (as item no.101).

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)