

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 193379 OF 2025
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9924 OF 2011

PUSHPA BALA JAGAM

VERSUS

APPELLANT(S)

K.ANANDA KUMAR AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. We are happy to record that with the intervention of the learned counsel, parties have amicably resolved their disputes. Memo of Compromise duly signed on 02.08.2025 is on record. In terms thereof, the appellant and respondents would get certain share in the property in question.

2. The impugned judgment dated 22.06.2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in O.S.A. No. 73 of 2008 titled "*Pushpa Bala Jagam vs. K Ananda Kumar & Ors.*" is modified as per the terms of Memo of Compromise.

3. Decree be drawn accordingly. The terms of Memo of Compromise shall be part of the decree.

4. I.A. No.193379 of 2025 is allowed and civil appeal is disposed of.

5. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

.....J.
(SANDEEP MEHTA)

NEW DELHI;
20TH AUGUST, 2025

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9924/2011

PUSHPA BALA JAGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.ANANDA KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TOP OF THE BOARD AS ITEM 101]

(I.A. No. 193373/2025-JOINT APPLICATION UNDER ARTICLE 142 OF THE
CONSTITUTION)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. R. Sharath, AOR
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. I.A. No.193373 of 2025 is allowed and civil appeal is disposed of in terms of signed order.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)